RESOLUTION NO. 2014-66

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY AND CITY HEALTH OFFICIALS FOR A FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION PROJECT TO BE IMPLEMENTED BY THE VINELAND HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland, Department of Health, has been selected to receive a 2013-14 sub-award from the National Association of County and City Health Officials, in the amount of \$14,000.00, for a Food and Drug Administration Project - Voluntary National Retail Food Regulatory Program Standards Mentorship Program; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Vineland to accept said grant award; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland as follows:

- 1. THAT the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Vineland be and the same are hereby authorized to execute a sub-award agreement and such other related documents as required with the National Association of County and City Health Officials.
- 2. THAT the City of Vineland agrees to undertake its obligations under the grant agreement.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	